TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type

LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY:

Plastimayd LLC 10/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||First Bank Business Capital, Inc. |
|Street Address: ~ [[11901 Olive Boulevard |
lcity: |lst. Louis |
|State/Country: |MISSOURI |
[Postal Code: 63141 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number Word Mark
™
Registration Number: 1987341 VYN-ALL g
o0
Registration Number: 2039975 VA Al
=
Registration Number: 2853420 NEW CENTURY COVERS g
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
O
Fax Number: (312)863-7807
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 3128637233
Email: Rena.Kollias@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: rena kollias
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe
Address Line 2: Suite 3300
Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60603
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5178.017
NAME OF SUBMITTER: rena kollias
| | TRADEMARK

900088732 REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0370



Signature:

/renakollias/

Date:

10/08/2007

Total Attachments: 5

source=Document#page .tif
source=Document#page?.tif
source=Document#page3.tif
source=Document#page4.tif
source=Document#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0371




AMENDMENT NO.1TO
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 ("Amendment") to that certain TRADEMARK
SECURITY AGREEMENT made as of October 31, 2006 (the "Trademark Security
Agreement”) by PLASTIMAYD LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") in
favor of FIRST BANK BUSINESS CAPITAL, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Grantee") is
made as of August 20, 2007.

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee are parties to a certain Credit and Security
Agreement dated as of October 31, 2006 (as the same may be amended or otherwise modified
from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") providing for the extensions of credit to be made
to Grantor by Grantee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, Grantor has
granted to Grantee a lien upon and security interest in substantially all of the assets of
Grantor including all right title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and
hereafter acquired or arising (a) trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names,
business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business
identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all
registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith (other than
"intent to use" applications until a verified statement of use or an amendment to alleged use is
filed with respect to such applications); (b) all renewals thereof; (c) all income, royalties,
damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing,
under licenses of the foregoing, or with respect to any of the foregoing including, without
limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the
foregoing; (d) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the
foregoing; (e) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world to the
extent of Grantor's interest therein; and (f) all goodwill associated with and symbolized by
any of the foregoing (collectively, "Trademarks") and all products and proceeds thereof, but
in any event excluding all Excluded Property to secure the payment of all amounts owing by
Grantor under the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, since the date of Grantor's execution of the Trademark Security
Agreement, Grantor has acquired interests in certain additional Trademarks (the "New
Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the parties agree to amend the Trademark Security Agreement as
set forth herein to confirm the inclusion of such New Trademarks therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for
other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, Grantor agrees as follows:

1003633v2 9/14/2007 11:45:58 AM 5178.017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0372



| 1. Schedule 1. Schedule 1 as referred to in the Trademark Security
Agreement shall be deemed to refer to Schedule 1 as amended by the addition of the New
Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

2. Effect of Amendment. Except as expressly amended by this
Amendment, the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect as executed.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0373



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Grantee have each camsed this
Amendment to be duly executed and delivered by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of
the date first written above.

Agreed and Accepted
As of the Date First Written Above

FIRST BANK BUSINESS CAPITAL, INC.

By:
Its:

Signatore Page to Amendment No. | to Trademark Security Agrecment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0374



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Grantee have each caused this
Amendment to be duly executed and delivered by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of
the date first written above. )

PLASTIMAYD LLC

By:
Its:

Agreed and Accepted
As of the Date First Written Above

FIRST BANK BUSINESS CAPITAL, INC.

o S LT

Its: [ S s T

Signature Page to Amendment No. | to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0375



SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS
TRADEMARK FEDERAI&URI{”;‘%IESE RATION | pEGISTRATION DATE
VYN-ALL 1.987.341 07/16/1996
DESIGN (VA) 2.039.975 02/25/1997
NEW CENTURY 2,853,420 06/15/2004
COVERS & Design

None.

RECORDED: 10/08/2007

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0376



